COTTON GINNINGS
MARCH 15, 2005

CG-04-05

Texas Agricultural Statistics Service P. O. Box 70 Austin, Texas 78767-0070

Released March 22, 2005, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural
Statistics Board, U.S. Department of Agriculture.

Cotton Ginnings: Running Bales (Excluding Linters) and Equivalent
480-Pound Net Weight Bales Ginned, by Crop, State, and United States,
Crop Years 2003-2004
Running Bales Ginned

: Equivalent 480-Pound
Crop : by Crop Year

Net Weight Bales
and @ - o e m e m e e m e m—————— -
State 2003 2004 1/ 2003 2004 1/
Upland :

AL : 799,950 798,350 828,450 827,950
AZ : 509,600 675,000 525,400 694,850
AR : 1,735,600 2,016,500 1,784,050 2,069,450
CA 1,466,500 1,758,250 1,516,000 1,819,400
FL 122,200 92,900 125,900 95,750
GA 2,041,400 1,749,800 2,106,050 1,803,000
KS 89,200 67,000 91,950 69,900
LA 1,028,300 888,250 1,055,500 912,300
MS 2,063,250 2,274,250 2,115,700 2,334,400
MO 675,800 809,700 693,400 827,250
NM 44,250 50,100 44,800 50,950
NC 1,007,450 1,324,150 1,047,950 1,379,600
OK 205,350 288,200 209,850 294,250
sC 311,450 369,100 322,350 382,500
TN 853,900 958,550 878,800 985,300
TX 4,231,400 7,430,450 4,353,050 7,644,100
VA 106,450 142,600 109,450 146,950
uUs 17,292,050 21,693,150 17,808,650 22,337,900

Amer-Pima
AZ
CA
NM
TX

us

All Cotton

4,400
356,450
12,550
43,450

416,850

17,708,900

5,300
654,850
17,650
37,750

715,550

22,408,700

4,600
370,500
12,650
44,400

432,150

18,240,800

5,500
681,050
17,900
38,750

743,200

23,081,100

1/ There were 185,783 bales included in this report from the 2004 crop which ginners
estimated would be ginned after the March survey, compared to 19,293 bales last year. Of the
total expected to be ginned, 79 percent was reported by gins in Texas. There were 890 active
cotton gins for the 2004 crop year which is the same as last year.

United States Department of Agriculture

Robin O. Roark, Director



	Page 1

