

## COTTON GINNINGS MARCH 15, 2005

CG-04-05

**Texas Agricultural Statistics Service** 

P. O. Box 70

**Austin, Texas 78767-0070** 

Released March 22, 2005, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural Statistics Board, U.S. Department of Agriculture.

Cotton Ginnings: Running Bales (Excluding Linters) and Equivalent 480-Pound Net Weight Bales Ginned, by Crop, State, and United States, Crop Years 2003-2004

Crop and	: Running Bales Ginned : by Crop Year		: Equivalent 480-Pound : Net Weight Bales	
State	: 2003 :	2004 <u>1</u> /	: 2003 :	2004 <u>1</u> /
	 ·			
Upland	· :			
AL	: 799,950	798,350	828,450	827,950
AZ	: 509,600	675,000	525,400	694,850
AR	: 1,735,600	2,016,500	1,784,050	2,069,450
CA	: 1,466,500	1,758,250	1,516,000	1,819,400
FL	: 122,200	92,900	125,900	95,750
GA	: 2,041,400	1,749,800	2,106,050	1,803,000
KS	: 89,200	67,000	91,950	69,900
LA	: 1,028,300	888,250	1,055,500	912,300
MS	: 2,063,250	2,274,250	2,115,700	2,334,400
MO	: 675,800	809,700	693,400	827,250
NM	: 44,250	50,100	44,800	50,950
NC	: 1,007,450	1,324,150	1,047,950	1,379,600
OK	: 205,350	288,200	209,850	294,250
SC	: 311,450	369,100	322,350	382,500
TN	: 853,900	958,550	878,800	985,300
TX	: 4,231,400	7,430,450	4,353,050	7,644,100
VA	: 106,450	142,600	109,450	146,950
US	: : 17,292,050 :	21,693,150	17,808,650	22,337,900
Amer-Pima	:			
AZ	: 4,400	5,300	4,600	5,500
CA	: 356,450	654,850	370,500	681,050
NM	: 12,550	17,650	12,650	17,900
TX	: 43,450	37,750	44,400	38,750
US All Cotton	: 416,850 :	715,550	432,150	743,200
us 	: : 17,708,900	22,408,700	18,240,800	23,081,100

<sup>1/</sup> There were 185,783 bales included in this report from the 2004 crop which ginners estimated would be ginned after the March survey, compared to 19,293 bales last year. Of the total expected to be ginned, 79 percent was reported by gins in Texas. There were 890 active cotton gins for the 2004 crop year which is the same as last year.